# CH \$1965.00 32348

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Essendant Co.		01/31/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS
Essendant Industrial LLC		01/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
CPO Commerce, LLC		01/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Label Industries, Inc.		01/31/2019	Corporation: MISSOURI
LIBERTY BELL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION		01/31/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Nestor Sales LLC		01/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
O.K.I. SUPPLY, LLC		01/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	One Boston Place, 19th Floor		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02108		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 78** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3234856	ALERA
Registration Number:	5487849	ALERA ADAPTIVERGO
Registration Number:	4643660	ANCHOR
Registration Number:	1496309	AZERTY
Registration Number:	3241886	BEST WELDS
Registration Number:	2577149	BEST WELDS
Registration Number:	2549518	BEST WELDS
Registration Number:	2492668	B FLEX
Registration Number:	2390033	B FLEX
Registration Number:	2387946	B LINE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0960

900483718

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2387947	B LINE
Registration Number:	3397269	BOARDWALK
Registration Number:	3687043	BOARDWALK
Registration Number:	5186945	BOARDWALK
Registration Number:	5251878	BOARDWALK
Registration Number:	4994926	BOARDWALK
Registration Number:	2429442	BOARDWALK
Registration Number:	2566483	COMFORT
Registration Number:	2566484	COMFORT
Registration Number:	2116492	COMFORT GRIP
Registration Number:	3638023	CPO
Registration Number:	3814089	
Registration Number:	2461182	
Registration Number:	1437761	EAGLE
Registration Number:	2404097	EAGLE
Registration Number:	2613747	EAGLE
Registration Number:	5267181	ELUSION
Registration Number:	2492017	
Registration Number:	4818382	ESSENDANT
Registration Number:	5536070	ESSENDANT
Registration Number:	5492489	ESSENDANT
Registration Number:	5470350	FINISH PRO
Registration Number:	5590818	FINISH PRO
Registration Number:	2571420	
Registration Number:	4385500	I LOVE COPY PAPER
Registration Number:	3326145	INNOVERA
Registration Number:	3324456	JAGUAR PLASTICS
Registration Number:	2619155	LAGASSE
Registration Number:	3846780	MECHANICS TOOLS WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	2496093	MEDCO
Registration Number:	4149606	NATIONAL TOOL WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3012392	NATIONAL TOOL WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	2587795	NED
Registration Number:	3586068	NEDEXTRA
Registration Number:	4998314	NERATOLI
Registration Number:	2570562	NESCO
Registration Number:	3348288	OFFICE IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	2404096	OKI BERING

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2616298	OKI BERING
Registration Number:	2406111	OKI BERING
Registration Number:	2404098	OKI BERING
Serial Number:	88108822	INNOVERA
Serial Number:	87362032	LAGASSE
Registration Number:	2404099	OKI BERING
Registration Number:	2404100	OKI BERING
Registration Number:	5649574	ORS NASCO
Registration Number:	2644896	PAINTERS PRIDE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4404631	PAPER FOR THE PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3062671	PAPERRAP
Registration Number:	3212093	PERFORMANCE 1
Registration Number:	4993809	QUIPALL
Registration Number:	5292777	QUIPALL
Registration Number:	2614572	THE BIGGEST BOOK
Registration Number:	2004776	UNISAN
Registration Number:	2010540	UNISAN
Registration Number:	2486918	UNITED STATIONERS
Registration Number:	1118921	UNITED STATIONERS
Registration Number:	1249235	UNITED STATIONERS
Serial Number:	87264003	POWERING POSSIBILITIES
Serial Number:	86798095	UNITED STATIONERS
Serial Number:	88085435	UNITED STATIONERS
Registration Number:	1514147	UNITED STATIONERS
Registration Number:	3250457	UNIVERSAL
Registration Number:	3357434	UNIVERSAL
Registration Number:	4617934	UNIVERSAL ONE
Registration Number:	2544665	WINDSOFT
Registration Number:	1637064	UNILINK
Registration Number:	2609037	WEBSCORE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: katarzyna.gaysunas@morganlewis.com

**Correspondent Name:** Katarzyna Gaysunas Address Line 1: 1 Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan lewis Bockius LLP

Address Line 4:	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Katarzyna Gaysunas	
SIGNATURE:		/Katarzyna Gaysunas/	
DATE SIGNED:		01/31/2019	
Total Attachments: 16		•	

#### **Total Attachments: 16**

source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Project Echo - ABL IP Security Agreement#page16.tif

#### SHORT FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated January 31, 2019, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Wells Fargo"), as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement referred to therein.

WHEREAS, Egg Merger Sub Inc., a Delaware corporation (which on the Closing Date was merged with and into Essendant Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Essendant"), with Essendant as the surviving entity after giving effect to the Merger as the "Parent Borrower"), Essendant Co., a Delaware corporation (together with the Parent Borrower and their respective permitted successors and assigns, each, a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers"), Egg Parent Inc., a Delaware corporation (together with its permitted successors and assigns, "Holdings"), Wells Fargo, as administrative agent (in such capacity, and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent"), the Collateral Agent, each Lender from time to time party thereto and each other party thereto have entered into the Credit Agreement dated as of January 31, 2019 (the "Closing Date") (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions therein.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have entered into the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the Closing Date (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "<u>Collateral</u>"):

(a) (i) the registered Trademarks and Trademarks for which applications are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth in Schedule A hereto, (ii) all rights to sue or otherwise recover past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution or other violation or impairment thereof, (iii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter payable with respect thereto, and (iv) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto (excluding any Excluded Assets, which include any intent-to-use applications for the registration of a trademark or service mark unless and until a statement of use or amendment to allege use is filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect thereto, but only to the extent, if any, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration issuing from any such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law); and

- (b) (i) the registered Copyrights in the United States Copyright Office set forth in Schedule B hereto, (ii) all rights to sue or otherwise recover past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution or other violation or impairment thereof, (iii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter payable with respect thereto, and (iv) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto.
- SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the secured Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents but for the fact that such secured Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.
- SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, as applicable. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights and the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks record this IP Security Agreement.
- SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- SECTION 6. Governing Law. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York, without regard to conflict of laws principles thereof that would result in the application of any law other than the law of the State of New York.
- SECTION 7. Severability. If any provision of this IP Security Agreement is held to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable, (a) the legality, validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions of this IP Security Agreement shall not be affected or impaired thereby and (b) the parties shall endeavor in good faith negotiations to replace the illegal, invalid or unenforceable provisions with valid provisions the economic effect of which comes as close as possible to that of the illegal, invalid or unenforceable provisions. The invalidity of a provision in a particular jurisdiction shall not invalidate or render unenforceable such provision in any other jurisdiction.

[Signature Pages Follow]

DB1/100829270.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ESSENDANT CO.
ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC
CPO COMMERCE LLC
LABEL INDUSTRIES, INC.
LIBERTY BELL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
NESTOR SALES LLC
O.K.I. SUPPLY, LLC,
each as a Grantor

By:

Name: Anthony Giuliano

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

# WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Cdry Loftus

Title: Managing Director

#### SCHEDULE A

# United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

# <u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Status	Registration Number or Application Number	Owner	Registration Date/ Application Filing Date
ALERA	Registered	3,234,856	ESSENDANT CO.	4/24/2007
ALERA ADAPTIVERGO	Registered	5,487,849	ESSENDANT CO.	6/5/2018
ANCHOR	Registered	4,643,660	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	11/25/2014
AZERTY	Registered	1,496,309	ESSENDANT CO.	7/12/1988
BEST WELDS	Registered	3,241,886	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	5/15/2007
BEST WELDS	Registered	2,577,149	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	6/11/2002
BEST WELDS & DESIGN (SPARK LOGO)	Registered	2,549,518	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	3/19/2002
B FLEX	Registered	2,492,668	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	9/25/2001
B FLEX	Registered	2,390,033	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	9/26/2000
B-LINE	Registered	2,387,946	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	9/19/2000
B-LINE & DESIGN (HONEY BEE LOGO)	Registered	2,387,947	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	9/19/2000
BOARDWALK	Registered	3,397,269	ESSENDANT CO.	3/18/2008
BOARDWALK	Registered	3,687,043	ESSENDANT CO.	9/22/2009
BOARDWALK	Registered	5,186,945	ESSENDANT CO.	4/18/2017
BOARDWALK	Registered	5,251,878	ESSENDANT CO.	7/25/2017
BOARDWALK	Registered	4,994,926	ESSENDANT CO.	7/5/2016
BOARDWALK and Design	Registered	2,429,442	ESSENDANT CO.	2/20/2001

Mark	Status	Registration Number or Application Number	Owner	Registration Date/ Application Filing Date
COMFORT	Registered	2,566,483	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	5/7/2002
COMFORT	Registered	2,566,484	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	5/7/2002
COMFORT GRIP	Registered	2,116,492	ESSENDANT CO.	11/25/1997
СРО	Registered	3,638,023	CPO COMMERCE LLC	6/16/2009
DESIGN	Registered	3,814,089	LABEL INDUSTRIES, INC.	7/6/2010
DESIGN	Registered	2,461,182	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	6/19/2001
EAGLE	Registered	1,437,761	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	4/28/1987
EAGLE	Registered	2,404,097	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	11/14/2000
EAGLE	Registered	2,613,747	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	9/3/2002
ELUSION	Registered	5,267,181	ESSENDANT CO.	8/15/2017
ENVELOPE	Registered	2,492,017	ESSENDANT CO.	9/25/2001
Design Only				
ESSENDANT	Registered	4,818,382	ESSENDANT CO.	9/22/2015
ESSENDANT Stylized A	Registered	5,536,070	ESSENDANT CO.	8/7/2018
ESSENDANT Word Mark	Registered	5,492,489	ESSENDANT CO.	6/12/2018
FINISH PRO	Registered	5,470,350	LIBERTY BELL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION	5/15/2018
FINISH PRO &Design	Registered	5,590,818	LIBERTY BELL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION	10/23/18
HANDS AND BOX	Registered	2,571,420	ESSENDANT CO.	5/21/2002
Design Only				

Mark	Status	Registration Number or Application Number	Owner	Registration Date/ Application Filing Date
I LOVE COPY PAPER	Registered	4,385,500	ESSENDANT CO.	8/13/2013
INNOVERA	Registered	3,326,145	ESSENDANT CO.	10/30/2007
INNOVERA	Pending	88/108822	ESSENDANT CO.	9/7/2018
JAGUAR PLASTICS	Registered	3,324,456	ESSENDANT CO.	10/30/2007
LAGASSE	Registered	2,619,155	ESSENDANT CO.	9/10/2002
LAGASSE	Pending	87/362032	ESSENDANT CO.	3/7/2017
MECHANICS TOOLS WAREHOUSE	Registered	3,846,780	LABEL INDUSTRIES, INC.	9/7/2010
MEDCO & Device	Registered	2,496,093	LIBERTY BELL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION	10/9/2001
NATIONAL TOOL WAREHOUSE	Registered	4,149,606	LABEL INDUSTRIES, INC.	5/29/2012
NATIONAL TOOL WAREHOUSE	Registered	3,012,392	LABEL INDUSTRIES, INC.	11/1/2005
NED	Registered	2,587,795	ESSENDANT CO.	7/2/2002
NED EXTRA	Registered	3,586,068	ESSSENDANT CO.	3/10/2009
NERATOLI	Registered	4,998,314	ESSENDANT CO.	7/12/2016
NESCO	Registered	2,570,562	NESTOR SALES LLC	5/21/2002
OFFICE IMPRESSIONS	Registered	3,348,288	ESSENDANT CO.	12/4/2007
OKI BERING	Registered	2,404,096	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	11/14/2000
OKI BERING	Registered	2,616,298	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	9/10/2002
OKI BERING	Registered	2,406,111	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	11/21/2000
OKI BERING	Registered	2,404,098	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	11/14/2000

Mark	Status	Registration Number or Application Number	Owner	Registration Date/ Application Filing Date
OKI BERING	Registered	2,404,099	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	11/14/2000
OKI BERING	Registered	2,404,100	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	11/14/2000
ORS NASCO	Registered	5,649,574	ESSENDANT CO.	1/8/19
PAINTERS PRIDE PRODUCTS	Registered	2,644,896	LIBERTY BELL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION	11/5/2002
PAPER FOR THE PEOPLE	Registered	4,404,631	ESSENDANT CO.	9/17/2013
PAPERRAP	Registered	3,062,671	ESSENDANT CO.	2/28/2006
PERFORMANCE 1	Registered	3,212,093	NESTOR SALES LLC	2/27/2007
POWERING POSSIBILITIES	Pending	87/264003	ESSENDANT CO.	12/9/2016
QUIPALL	Registered	4,993,809	LIBERTY BELL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION	7/5/2016
QUIPALL	Registered	5,292,777	LIBERTY BELL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION	9/19/2017
THE BIGGEST BOOK	Registered	2,614,572	ESSENDANT CO.	9/3/2002
UNISAN	Registered	2,004,776	ESSENDANT CO.	10/1/1996
UNISAN	Registered	2,010,540	ESSENDANT CO.	10/22/1996
UNITED STATIONERS	Pending	86/798095	ESSENDANT CO.	10/23/2015
UNITED STATIONERS	Registered	2,486,918	ESSENDANT CO.	9/11/2001
UNITED STATIONERS	Pending	88/085435	ESSENDANT CO.	8/20/2018
UNITED STATIONERS and Design	Registered	1,118,921	ESSENDANT CO.	5/22/1979
UNITED STATIONERS and Design	Registered	1,249,235	ESSENDANT CO.	8/23/1983

Mark	Status	Registration Number or Application Number	Owner	Registration Date/ Application Filing Date
UNITED STATIONERS and Design	Registered	1,514,147	ESSENDANT CO.	11/22/1988
UNIVERSAL	Registered	3,250,457	ESSENDANT CO.	6/12/2007
UNIVERSAL	Registered	3,357,434	ESSENDANT CO.	12/18/2007
UNIVERSAL ONE	Registered	4,617,934	ESSENDANT CO.	10/7/2014
WINDSOFT	Registered	2,544,665	ESSENDANT CO.	3/5/2002
UNILINK	Registered	1,637,064	ESSENDANT CO.	3/5/1991
WEBSCORE	Registered	2,609,037	ESSENDANT CO.	8/20/2002

# State Trademark Registrations

Mark	Status	Registration Number or Application Number	Owner	Registration Date/ Application Filing Date
ESSENDANT CHARITABLE FOUNDATION	Registered - North Dakota	39527800	ESSENDANT CHARITABLE FOUNDATION	9/16/2015
ORS NASCO	Registered  – Alabama	115818	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	12/8/2015
ORS NASCO	Registered - Ohio	2433255	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	9/30/2015
ORS NASCO AN ESSENDANT COMPANY	Registered – South Carolina	N/A	ESSENDANT INDUSTRIAL LLC	11/19/2015

#### SCHEDULE B

# United States Copyright Registrations and Copyright Applications

# Copyrights

Title of Work	Status	Reg. No.	Owner
I. S. S. Matchbook: a complete guidebook for matching information systems supplies to office machines & computerized equipment.	Registered	TX0001064590	Essendant Co.
I. S. S. Matchbook: a complete guidebook for matching information systems supplies to office machines & computerized equipment.	Registered	TX0001168772	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog / United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001301077	Essendant Co.
Office products pocket pricing guide: current list prices of office products shown in our catalog.	Registered	TX0001301126	Essendant Co.
Office products pocket pricing guide: current list prices of office products shown in our catalog.	Registered	TX0001301127	Essendant Co.
Basic office needs / United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001301129	Essendant Co.
Information systems supplies: [catalog]: for data processing, word processing, microfiche.	Registered	TX0001301130	Essendant Co.
Basic office needs/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001301131	Essendant Co.
Product list: wholesale distributors of office equipment & supplies / United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001301133	Essendant Co.
Product list: wholesale distributors of office equipment & supplies / United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001301134	Essendant Co.
Office furnishings catalog.	Registered	TX0001301135	Essendant Co.
Added emphasis.	Registered	TX0001301136	Essendant Co.
Price tag sale of office products.	Registered	TX0001301137	Essendant Co.
Red tag sale of office products!.	Registered	TX0001301138	Essendant Co.
Added emphasis.	Registered	TX0001301139	Essendant Co.
Office furnishings catalog.	Registered	TX0001301140	Essendant Co.
Dealer net pricer: [wholesale distributors of office equipment & supplies] / United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001301141	Essendant Co.
Dealer net pricer: [wholesale distributors of office equipment & supplies] / United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001301142	Essendant Co.

Title of Work	Status	Reg. No.	Owner
The retail loose leaf catalog pricing service.	Registered	TX0001301143	Essendant Co.
ISS matchbook 1984 : v. one.	Registered	TX0001324271	Essendant Co.
ISS matchbook 1984 : v. two.	Registered	TX0001324272	Essendant Co.
Store fixtures and accessories catalog price list.	Registered	TX0001394624	Essendant Co.
Store fixtures & accessories.	Registered	TX0001394662	Essendant Co.
Unitape pricing service	Registered	TX0001406478	Essendant Co.
Information systems supplies: [catalog]: for data processing, word processing, microfiche.	Registered	TX0001429825	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001430423	Essendant Co.
Office products pocket pricing guide: current list prices of office products shown in our catalog.	Registered	TX0001433311	Essendant Co.
I. S. S. Matchbook: a complete guidebook for matching information systems supplies to office machines & computerized equipment.	Registered	TX0001451858	Essendant Co.
Basic office needs/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001454413	Essendant Co.
Cost 'n' sell pricing guide: for office products / United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001461458	Essendant Co.
Price busters.	Registered	TX0001463710	Essendant Co.
Price tag sale of office products.	Registered	TX0001463711	Essendant Co.
Office furniture catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001471117	Essendant Co.
The New Johnson & Staley catalog	Registered	TX0001575872	Essendant Co.
Computer Supplies Matchbook: the complete guide for matching information systems supplies to office machines & computerized equipment.	Registered	TX0001576366	Essendant Co.
The Computer products catalog	Registered	TX0001596538	Essendant Co.
File under savings! : ending date Feb. 28, 1985.	Registered	TX0001596539	Essendant Co.
Super savings on computer products : sale ends June 30, 1985.	Registered	TX0001596540	Essendant Co.
Impact!: office products sale news.	Registered	TX0001596541	Essendant Co.
Terrific buys on computer supplies: diskettes, paper, ribbons, furniture, computer accessories: sale ends June 30, 1985.	Registered	TX0001596542	Essendant Co.
Red tag sale.	Registered	TX0001596543	Essendant Co.
Red tag sale of office products.	Registered	TX0001596544	Essendant Co.

Title of Work	Status	Reg. No.	Owner
Basic office needs/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001705156	Essendant Co.
Office furniture catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001711405	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001714547	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001917621	Essendant Co.
The Computer products catalog	Registered	TX0001918408	Essendant Co.
Information systems supplies: [catalog]: for data processing, word processing, microfiche.	Registered	TX0001918409	Essendant Co.
The Computer products catalog	Registered	TX0001929215	Essendant Co.
Office furniture	Registered	TX0001929216	Essendant Co.
Get ready for a New Year sale!	Registered	TX0001929453	Essendant Co.
Price tag sale : office products.	Registered	TX0001929579	Essendant Co.
Office products pocket pricing guide: current list prices of office products shown in our catalog.	Registered	TX0001930529	Essendant Co.
Cost 'n' sell pricing guide: for office products / United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001934044	Essendant Co.
Basic office needs/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0001938655	Essendant Co.
Red tag office supply sale.	Registered	TX0001941094	Essendant Co.
The Computer products catalog	Registered	TX0001941449	Essendant Co.
Computer products sale!	Registered	TX0001972211	Essendant Co.
Office products sale.	Registered	TX0001979469	Essendant Co.
Red tag sale! on office supplies.	Registered	TX0002025635	Essendant Co.
Office products price tag sale.	Registered	TX0002026206	Essendant Co.
Computer Supplies Matchbook: the complete guide for matching information systems supplies to office machines and computerized equipment.	Registered	TX0002076889	Essendant Co.
Cost & sell dealer net pricer: corresponds to general line catalog / United Stationers Supply Company.	Registered	TX0002077011	Essendant Co.
Price tag salea harvest of fall savings.	Registered	TX0002167491	Essendant Co.
The Computer products catalog	Registered	TX0002167492	Essendant Co.
Computer accessories/ United Stationers Supply Company.	Registered	TX0002167493	Essendant Co.
Basic office needs/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0002172284	Essendant Co.
Office furniture	Registered	TX0002179060	Essendant Co.
United Stationers impact flyer	Registered	TX0002179837	Essendant Co.
United Stationers red tag	Registered	TX0002179838	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0002204237	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0002382245	Essendant Co.

Title of Work	Status	Reg. No.	Owner
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0002738376	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0002900077	Essendant Co.
United selling skills : v. 1.	Registered	TX0002950470	Essendant Co.
Office innovations.	Registered	TX0003050497	Essendant Co.
Office showcase: supplement.	Registered	TX0003050498	Essendant Co.
Today's workplace Spring 1991	Registered	TX0003050499	Essendant Co.
9 to 5.	Registered	TX0003050500	Essendant Co.
Dealer net pricer/ United Stationers Supply Company.	Registered	TX0003060108	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0003299391	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0003433966	Essendant Co.
Matchbook: computer supplies and	Registered	TX0003443908	Essendant Co.
accessories : matching supplies to computer equipment and office machines.			
Matchbook: computer supplies and	Registered	TX0003443909	Essendant Co.
accessories : matching supplies to computer equipment and office machines.			
The Computer products catalog	Registered	TX0003443910	Essendant Co.
Sanitary & maintenance supply.	Registered	TX0003720944	Essendant Co.
Office furniture	Registered	TX0003720945	Essendant Co.
Payment by receipt : implementation guide.	Registered	TX0003730184	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0003735855	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0003735859	Essendant Co.
United customer label system : user guide.	Registered	TX0003756732	Essendant Co.
The Computer products catalog	Registered	TX0003757483	Essendant Co.
Uniterm: user guide for United Stationers' terminal emulation software.	Registered	TX0003783441	Essendant Co.
Dealer net pricer.	Registered	TX0003844164	Essendant Co.
Dealer net pricer.	Registered	TX0003844165	Essendant Co.
Dealer net pricer.	Registered	TX0003859313	Essendant Co.
Electronic management systems : your complete business advantage.	Registered	TX0003859397	Essendant Co.
Dealer net pricer.	Registered	TX0003913103	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0003936741	Essendant Co.
Purchase to payment guide.	Registered	TX0004084723	Essendant Co.
Dealer net pricer/ United Stationers Supply Company.	Registered	TX0004092344	Essendant Co.
Dealer net pricer/ United Stationers Supply Company.	Registered	TX0004092355	Essendant Co.

Title of Work	Status	Reg. No.	Owner
Micro United Computer Products:	Registered	TX0004112533	Essendant Co.
quarterly sourcebook.			
Micro United Computer Products: quarterly sourcebook.	Registered	TX0004366726	Essendant Co.
Office products, 1996.	Registered	TX0004122825	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0004122915	Essendant Co.
1996 catalog quick find directory.	Registered	TX0004132788	Essendant Co.
Office products 1999.	Registered	TX0004258463	Essendant Co.
1996 computer products.	Registered	TX0004366724	Essendant Co.
Office products, 1997.	Registered	TX0004377282	Essendant Co.
1997 office products.	Registered	TX0004377283	Essendant Co.
Micro United Computer Products: quarterly sourcebook.	Registered	TX0004402446	Essendant Co.
Micro United Computer Products:	Registered	TX0004366727	Essendant Co.
quarterly sourcebook.			
Dealer net pricer/ United Stationers Supply Company.	Registered	TX0004415515	Essendant Co.
The Computer products catalog	Registered	TX0004418869	Essendant Co.
United Stationers Supply Company dealer net pricer, AprJun. 97.	Registered	TX0004504833	Essendant Co.
Micro United price book.	Registered	TX0004530609	Essendant Co.
Dealer net pricer/ United Stationers Supply	Registered	TX0004562705	Essendant Co.
Company.			
Micro United price book.	Registered	TX0004670664	Essendant Co.
Business products	Registered	TX0004690436	Essendant Co.
The Computer products catalog	Registered	TX0004690950	Essendant Co.
Micro United price book.	Registered	TX0004690959	Essendant Co.
Micro United price book.	Registered	TX0004092354	Essendant Co.
Essendant Co., 97 OctDec. dealer net pricer.	Registered	TX0004691004	Essendant Co.
Dealer net pricer/ United Stationers Supply Company.	Registered	TX0004694647	Essendant Co.
Office furniture	Registered	TX0004818476	Essendant Co.
Micro United price book.	Registered	TX0004819062	Essendant Co.
Matchbook: computer supplies and accessories: matching supplies to computer equipment and office machines.	Registered	TX0004819378	Essendant Co.
Essendant Co., dealer net pricer : OctDec. 98.	Registered	TX0004857522	Essendant Co.
Dealer net pricer/ United Stationers Supply Company.	Registered	TX0005187186	Essendant Co.

Title of Work	Status	Reg. No.	Owner
Price tag sale of office products.	Registered	TX0000840051	Essendant Co.
Red tag sale of office products.	Registered	TX0000840052	Essendant Co.
Office furnishings: [office products for the 80's].	Registered	TX0000840053	Essendant Co.
Information systems supplies: [catalog]: for data processing, word processing, microfiche.	Registered	TX0000840054	Essendant Co.
Basic office needs/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0000840055	Essendant Co.
Information systems supplies: [catalog] : for data processing, word processing, microfiche.	Registered	TX0000840056	Essendant Co.
Office furniture catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0000840057	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0000840058	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0000840059	Essendant Co.
Product list: wholesale distributors of office equipment & supplies / United Stationers.	Registered	TX0000840060	Essendant Co.
Product list: wholesale distributors of office equipment & supplies / United Stationers.	Registered	TX0000840061	Essendant Co.
Basic office needs/ United Stationers.	Registered	TX0000840062	Essendant Co.
Dealer net pricer: [wholesale distributors of office equipment & supplies] / United Stationers.	Registered	TX0000840063	Essendant Co.
Price tag sale of office products.	Registered	TX0000849570	Essendant Co.
I. S. S. matchbook: a complete guidebook for matching information systems supplies to office machines & computerized equipment: magnetic media, ribbons, copier supplies	Registered	TX0000910208	Essendant Co.
Consumer Sales marketing Program	Registered	TXu000548226	Essendant Co.
Information systems supplies: [catalog]: for data processing, word processing, mircrofiche	Registered	TX0001301128	Essendant Co.
Office products catalog	Registered	TX0001301132	Essendant Co.
Oklahoma Rig and Supply Company: wholesale oilfield/industrial supplies.	Registered	TX0001384157	Essendant Industrial LLC
The Comfort line; brochure	Registered	RE0000440158	O.K.I. Supply, LLC
Wholesaler/distributor accounting system	Registered	TXu000113369	O.K.I. Supply, LLC
Wholesaler/distributor inventory control system	Registered	TXu000113368	O.K.I. Supply, LLC

Title of Work	Status	Reg. No.	Owner
ETW Catalog supplement to "Equipment	Registered	TX0001479649	Nestor Sales
and toolscatalog			LLC
A/R system accounts receivable participant	Registered	TX0003049219	Essendant Co.
guide.			
Accounts receivable quick reference	Registered	TX0003000835	Essendant Co.
manual.			
COPAS.	Registered	TX0003313950	Essendant Co.
United Stationers, Inc., A/R system	Registered	TX0003000879	Essendant Co.
training instructor guide.			
Dealer net pricer / United Stationers.	Registered	TX0000157096	Essendant Co.
Dealer net pricer : [wholesale distributors	Registered	TX0000440142	Essendant Co.
of office equipment & supplies]			

**RECORDED: 01/31/2019**